dmihas |

Connecticut Department
” é/é of Social Services DCF

: Making a Difference

beacon ‘

BHH Designated Provider Agency Work Group
June 18", 2021

1:00pm — 2:15pm

Virtual Meeting

Attendees: Please see page 2 for list of participants

Notes

1. Billing Updates

a.

FY21 PCP Consultant trackers are due signed by the PCP Consultant, BHH Director,
and the CEO by Friday July 30t". As a reminder if an agency has more than one
consultant they need to sign their own tracker. Some of the agencies have multiple
so we are expecting multiple trackers from those agencies. Only completed, signed
trackers will count towards the FY final tracker hours which will be shown on the
August report. Also, salary is a requirement on the trackers. This information is used
in rate setting. The full top portion of the Summary tab needs to be completed in
order for the tracker to be considered completed (which includes salary
information).
FY22 PCP tracker will be sent out prior to July 1% to the BHH directors.

i. Denise will send Lauren list of the current BHH Directors

ii. Lauren asked the BHH Directors to forward the tracker to the PCP

consultants

Billing still has some logic that needs to be updated. However, the DMHAS IT
department is working on other priorities at the moment. Once IT is able to work on
the logic to add psycho-education audio and visual for waiver clients, providers will
be notified.

2. DMHAS/ASO Updates

a.

Denise will send an email out with DMHAS/ASO updates at a later date.

3. 2020 BHH Client Interview Summary

a.

Kate Parr summarized the findings of the 2020 BHH client interviews.

b. Survey results participants’ data:

C.

a. 37 completed surveys

b. Average age: 55

c. More females participated than males

d. 54% Caucasian, 27% African-American, 14% Hispanic; 11% other; More

diverse than Connecticut as a whole.

e. 68% Mental Health dx only; 30% Mental Health & SUD

f. Slightly more than half go to their agency at least weekly
For more details and information, please refer to the BHH Client Interview Summary
Presentation.



Name

Denise Perez

Ginny Murdoch
Paul Zakarian
Jennifer Gagnon
Nancy Patrick
Natashia Plaza
Anthony Lawson
Wiley Rutledge
Debbie Psanis
Maria Carusone
Howard Tilove
Trish Kramer
Matias Cordal
Patricia Bennett
Jaya Daptardar
Patience Claver-Obinna
Moneeva Jarvis
Antoinette Masucci
Jason Boucher
Pattrah Miller
Christopher Porcher
Meliza Skutulas
Velvet Yusko
Cheryl Entwisle
Susan Swonson-Liso
Karolina Dudzik
Molly Malone
Karsten Olsen

Ellen Severn

Sylvia Malcomb
Claude Fields
Sterling Gatewood
Annette Sanabria
Charlene Snipes-Walker
Mary Germano
Katharine Willis
Lauren Staiger
Carleen Zambetti
Ryan Grealis
Elizabeth DeConto
Kimberly Whipple
Nicholina Galinsky
Sara Barber

Participant List

Agency
ABH
ABH
ABH
Beacon
Bhcare
Bhcare
BHcare
BHcare
BHcare
BHcare
Bridges
Bridges
Bridges
Bridges
Bridges
Bridges
Bridges
Bridges
CHR
CHR
CMHA
CMHA
CMHC
CMHC
CMHC
CMHC
CMHC
CMHC
CRMHC
CRMHC
CRMHC
CRMHC
CRMHC
CRMHC
CRMHC
DMHAS
DMHAS
DMHAS
DMHAS
Rushford
Rushford
RVS
SMHA

Total Duration (Minutes)

115
107

77
103

63
102
102
101
101
100
115
110
104
101

50
103
101

25
110

75

92

92
107
106

80
102
101

21
109
104
104
102

87

27

84
110
106
106
103
108
104
107
106



Jesus Silva

Lillian Centeno
Alix O'Neil
Marissa Hodges
Katie Fogg
Migdalia Guzman
Victoria Hoey
Kimberly Solomakos
Alexandra LaBarca
12032312056
Mari Rivera

Elaine Stone
12034790111
18606385309

SMHA
SMHA
Sound
Sound
Sound
SWCMHS
SWCMHS
United Services
WCMHN
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown

106
105
102
102

99
100

99
104
103

97
59
30
89



