









## **BHH Designated Provider Agency Work Group**

June 18<sup>th</sup>, 2021 1:00pm – 2:15pm Virtual Meeting

Attendees: Please see page 2 for list of participants

### <u>Notes</u>

#### 1. Billing Updates

- a. FY21 PCP Consultant trackers are due signed by the PCP Consultant, BHH Director, and the CEO by Friday July 30<sup>th</sup>. As a reminder if an agency has more than one consultant they need to sign their own tracker. Some of the agencies have multiple so we are expecting multiple trackers from those agencies. Only completed, signed trackers will count towards the FY final tracker hours which will be shown on the August report. Also, salary is a requirement on the trackers. This information is used in rate setting. The full top portion of the Summary tab needs to be completed in order for the tracker to be considered completed (which includes salary information).
- b. FY22 PCP tracker will be sent out prior to July 1<sup>st</sup> to the BHH directors.
  - i. Denise will send Lauren list of the current BHH Directors
  - ii. Lauren asked the BHH Directors to forward the tracker to the PCP consultants
- c. Billing still has some logic that needs to be updated. However, the DMHAS IT department is working on other priorities at the moment. Once IT is able to work on the logic to add psycho-education audio and visual for waiver clients, providers will be notified.

#### 2. DMHAS/ASO Updates

a. Denise will send an email out with DMHAS/ASO updates at a later date.

#### 3. 2020 BHH Client Interview Summary

- a. Kate Parr summarized the findings of the 2020 BHH client interviews.
- b. Survey results participants' data:
  - a. 37 completed surveys
  - b. Average age: 55
  - c. More females participated than males
  - d. 54% Caucasian, 27% African-American, 14% Hispanic; 11% other; More diverse than Connecticut as a whole.
  - e. 68% Mental Health dx only; 30% Mental Health & SUD
  - f. Slightly more than half go to their agency at least weekly
- c. For more details and information, please refer to the **BHH Client Interview Summary Presentation**.

# Participant List

Name	Agency	Total Duration (Minutes)
Denise Perez	ABH	115
Ginny Murdoch	ABH	107
Paul Zakarian	ABH	77
Jennifer Gagnon	Beacon	103
Nancy Patrick	Bhcare	63
Natashia Plaza	Bhcare	102
Anthony Lawson	BHcare	102
Wiley Rutledge	BHcare	101
Debbie Psanis	BHcare	101
Maria Carusone	BHcare	100
Howard Tilove	Bridges	115
Trish Kramer	Bridges	110
Matias Cordal	Bridges	104
Patricia Bennett	Bridges	101
Jaya Daptardar	Bridges	50
Patience Claver-Obinna	Bridges	103
Moneeva Jarvis	Bridges	101
Antoinette Masucci	Bridges	25
Jason Boucher	CHR	110
Pattrah Miller	CHR	75
Christopher Porcher	СМНА	92
Meliza Skutulas	СМНА	92
Velvet Yusko	СМНС	107
Cheryl Entwisle	СМНС	106
Susan Swonson-Liso	СМНС	80
Karolina Dudzik	СМНС	102
Molly Malone	СМНС	101
Karsten Olsen	СМНС	21
Ellen Severn	CRMHC	109
Sylvia Malcomb	CRMHC	104
Claude Fields	CRMHC	104
Sterling Gatewood	CRMHC	102
Annette Sanabria	CRMHC	87
Charlene Snipes-Walker	CRMHC	27
Mary Germano	CRMHC	84
Katharine Willis	DMHAS	110
Lauren Staiger	DMHAS	106
Carleen Zambetti	DMHAS	106
Ryan Grealis	DMHAS	103
Elizabeth DeConto	Rushford	108
Kimberly Whipple	Rushford	104
Nicholina Galinsky	RVS	107
Sara Barber	SMHA	106

Jesus Silva	SMHA	106
Lillian Centeno	SMHA	105
Alix O'Neil	Sound	102
Marissa Hodges	Sound	102
Katie Fogg	Sound	99
Migdalia Guzman	SWCMHS	100
Victoria Hoey	SWCMHS	99
Kimberly Solomakos	United Services	104
Alexandra LaBarca	WCMHN	103
12032312056	Unknown	6
Mari Rivera	Unknown	97
Elaine Stone	Unknown	59
12034790111	Unknown	30
18606385309	Unknown	89